

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1599 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed

File created: 3/7/2017 In control: Child Support Services

On agenda: 3/14/2017 Final action: 3/14/2017

Title: Reallocation of Staff Services Manager Position to Supervising Child Support Specialist Position

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Reallocation of Child Support Position.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Reallocation of Staff Services Manager Position to Supervising Child Support Specialist Position

That the Board of Supervisors approve the reallocation of the 1.0 PTE Staff Services Manager (class 0395, salary range 454, position 01) position in budget unit 206, to Supervising Child Support Specialist (class 0136, salary range 402), effective March 27,2017.